CIN: L40101HP1988G0I008409



## एसजेवीएन लिमिटेड SJVN Limited

(A Joint Venture of GOI & GOHP)
A Mini Ratna & Schedule "A" Company

SJVN/CS/93/2022-

**NSE Symbol: SJVN-EQ** 

BOLT SCRIP ID: SJVN SCRIP CODE: 533206

Date: 07/01/2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400051, India. The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001, India.

SUB: SJVN Limited bags 125 MW Grid connected Solar Power Projects in UP Solar Park, Uttar Pradesh

Sir/Madam,

In Compliance with regulation 30 read with Schedule III of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that SJVN Limited ("SJVN") has been issued Letter of Intent by UPNEDA for 75 MW grid connected Solar Power Project at Gurhah, in Jalaun District and 50 MW grid connected Solar Power Project at Gujrai, in Kanpur Dehat District in the state of Uttar Pradesh through Tariff Based Competitive Bidding.

SJVN will develop Solar Power Projects at the locations identified by UPNEDA near village Gurhah, Tehsil – Orai, Jalaun district and other Project near village Gujrai, Kanpur Dehat district in Uttar Pradesh. SJVN has quoted tariff of ₹2.98 / KWh for both these projects and power generated from these projects will be procured by UPNEDA for 25 years.

These projects will assist SJVN in achieving its ambitious shared vision of 5000 MW by 2023, 12000 MW by 2030 and 25000 MW by 2040 and simultaneously contribute towards RE capacity addition target of 175 GW by 2022 set by Government of India.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Soumendra Das) Company Secretary